Walker in regard to 8 zpring on his

property on Fifth South street, recom-

mended that the matter be referred to

the committee on sewerage. Adopted.
DOG TAX REPORT.

Dog Tax Collector Bilver reported
lhauotgle bad collected dog tax to the
amount of $240 duriog the month of
July. Adopted.

A FEMALE DEPUTY RECORDER.

The following communication from
City Recorder Jack was read, received
and confirmed:

Laxe QiTyY, Angnst 4, 1891,
To Lhesﬁgnomble Mn_y’or and Members
of the City Couneil:

Gentlemen—Owing to t
fllness of his wife, Dr. Crain, who was
confirmed by this City Council as deputy
recorder, has been compelled to resign.

Mr. Fialer, who for some time past has
been acting as depul‘._\tfl recorder dnring
Mr. Crain’s ab-ence, DA left the office.
: ted Mrs. E, C. Gage to the

1 bave appoin
POsitlonp([)Jf deputy rocorder, and as I
think of Jeaving the eity the latter part of

this week it is Decessary that I havean
deputy to act during my absence, I there-
fore respectfully ask that you conflrm
gaid appointment.

THE pOPPERTON PLACE FRANCIHISE.

The resolutiou krauting a franohise
to the I'oppertcen place and Fort Doug-
Ins Rapid Transit Company was then
taken up, the route named being along
Fourth street, from Popperton place to
C street: along C street, from Fourth to
South Temple; along Becond street,
from Popperton place to streot; along
T street, from Second South to the
south tipe of First atreet. )

The petition of A host of residents
and property owners along the pro-
posed route was then read by reguest
of Councilman YoubDg, who sald:

I speak not only in behalf of myself
a8 a protestant to the granting of this
franchise but 1 represent numercous
other property owners who are op-
posed to the granting of the pe'tlg,xon.
Ay 8 reasoa.in support of my position 1
will state that this road terminates at
Mr. o!easdel’s residence on Bouth
Temple street more than balf
mile from the business centre of
the city and people patronizing this
new line would be compeiled to get
transferred to one or other of the exist-
ing lines in that vicinity in order tu
reach Main or any other business street
in our ¢ity. Every property owner on
C. Street objects but one and he is out
of town. There are lines already on
nearly every street in that part of the
city affording ample facilities fur tran.
sit. If the people residiog in that
loeslity disfavor thls petition being
granted, why should we seek to injure
them. Furttier, I do not approve of
grapting franchises {ndiseriminately.
Fist of all I think we should koow
who the petitionera are, to me they
are upknown, They may be bonafide
residents and entirely reliahleand they
may not be. We should satlefy onr-
selves op that point. I donot wish to
exelude or retard any legitimate enter-
prise gmoug us, but I think we should
move cautiously in this matter, Thit
company can reach Fort Dougles by
apother route.

Judge Colborn was present and an-
nounced himself as being president of
the company and on motion of Coun-
cilor Pendleton was allowed to speak.
He said; The projectors of the road are
the owners of Popperton Place and

he continued I

THE DESERET WEEKILY.

comprise a large and wealthy Denver
syndicate. They have suffielent means
now in the bauk in this city to bu#d
and equip the most elegant electric
line in this eity. As to how 1 will
transfer passengers from the terminus
to the central part of the city isa mat.
‘er of private businees, but if my peti-
tion is granted I will do it.

Councilman Young—I don* think
Judge Colborn has advanced a single
renson that could not be produced in
favor of n steam dummy. The ™ faet
remains that the people most effected
don’t want the road and therefore
ahould not have it.

The vote was taken and stood as fol-
lows: Yeas-—Karrick, Liynn, Bpaflord,
Parsons, Pendleton, Anderson,' 6.
Nays—Hyde, Folland, Hardy, Tud-
denham, Young; 5. Pickard exoused.
The resolution was defeated, as it re- |
quired 8 votes to pass it.

FOR ANOTHER WEEK.

The resoultion granting a franchise |
to the 8alt Lake City Railway com.
pany to Capitol hill was then taken
uiy, and after belng rea'l was laid over
for one week.

WATER MAIN EXTENSION.

The committee on waterworks re-
commended that the following peti-
tions for extensions of water mains be
granted; (1. Stokes and others, Chris-
tensen & Jensen, James Cresby and
others, Le Grand Young nnﬂ others,
H. Hill and otners, J. A. Morland.
Adopted.

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS AND EXPENSES.

Mayor Beott submitted the following
compunication: I

Gentlemen. — In compliance with a
regotulion introduced by Mr. Young.July
16th, I submit berewith an estimate of
expenses and receipta for the ensuing
year: |

EXPENSES:

Strects, repairs and Lnprovements.,..... 50,000
Salartes, fhxed. ..o ccn v 85,000
Interest on ouistanding bonds. ............... 60,000
Interest on bonds advertised for saie... 2,500
Water works, maintenance, repairs and
IDPrOVEMODNLE «vveveireice: renrnns sene-a 00,000
Police department. 50,000
Engineering depariment. 15,000
Fire department ... ...... .. 34,000

Btrect HIghting ......ovrirevennrrrnansonnene o 33
Water master and eanal (irclgat on

18,000

ry . 9,000
Sewels, malntenance and repal 10,000
Prigon . 10,08 O
Laberty Park .............. #5100

Printing and advertiaing.. 5,00(
QIims . coennrnarenn.. e e 12,001
General expense and miscellapeous...... 18,000
Strect sprinkling (@x€e88).c. ..o 5,000 |
0T 2 $472,%00

RECEIPTS. |

LiCensa8 . ... oo cooireraeeiee e ne . FI50,000
Fioes (eash)........ .. 24,000
Epginecrnng fees 5y
Poﬁ tax .. .- 4,000
Cemelery 4,000
Dog taX....... 5.000
Rent ac 200
Water rate 10,000 |
S AT OB e o e et ele elo e e STeXeNe falalee e e alalelo)e v le)alele 000
L 1 P $207,

Estimated exponscs over fixed receipts, to be
rased by anaasameull $.265,500.
fally,

Respeel,
=EQ. M. BoOTT, Mayor.

Cceuncilman Lynn moved that tbe
rate of tsxsation for the ensulng year be
fixed at 5 milie on the dollar. Carried.

ASSESSOR'S COMPENSATION. .

Councilmao Liyon moved that As.
sessor Clute’s compensation be fixed at

263

than last year, when the compensation
was 2} per cent.

Councilman Anderson moved that it
remain at 2% per cent.

Councilman Hyde was of the opin-
ion that 24 per cent. was excessive and
should be reduced.

Councilman Youny concurred saying
that it would hring the collector about
39000. He did not know what the ex-
penser of the collector’s office, which
came out of this, amounted to, but he
favored the iides of ixlog a salary for
the officer and having the city pay the
expenses of the office.

Councilman Pickard oftered an
amendment {hat*the amount be fixed
at 2 per cent. The amendment was
carried.

HARDY's RESOLUTION.

Councilman Hardy offered a resolus

tion requiMng the Bait Liake and Hot

[Bprings Railway Company to put the

street and crossings along the line in
good condition within 60 days or el
forfeit it= franchise. Adopted.
HEAVY APPROFRIATIONS,
The folio®ing appropriations were
made:

J. H. Tay!lar et al. (opening streets}...§ 2,300 00
Power, Light and Heating Company.. 2,587 50
St. Mark's Hospital................ $oooe 65 09
Salt Lake Gar QOmMPAnF..as.... 115 b0
Mount & Griflin.,.......c..cneeee 500 00
Duliof8 & Wiljiams.,.... 14,764 60
Hobson & Wilkerson.... 2,993 40
Pae fic Paving Company 5,744 93
J. 8. MorsC.a...,eann,en . 878 6
Houlahan & Gritiith .. 1.3%4 T6
Joseph Silver......... e 10200
G. A, Fricdet ...... : =0 13 75
J. F. Brim.... - - 310 00

Totl.. oo S0, 940 21

Adjourned for one week.

—

THE BOARD OF EDUCATION.

The Board of Education met Thurs-
day, August 6th, President Scott in the
chair. The members present were
Megsra. Young, Newman, Baldwin,
Pike, Raybould, Duke, Alfl, Pratt,
Colbath and Nelson.

AMENDED FPROPUSITION.

Treasurer Walden, who bad pre-
vioux]y submitted a proposition to sell
to the board a achool gite, amended his
proposition by oftfering to take bonds at
five points above par in payment there-
for. Committee sit ones.

RENEW THE LEASE.

V. 3. Matthews notified the board
that the lease on the school premises
in North 8alt Liake bad expired and he
vflered to renew the lease at a rental
of $10 a mouth. Committee on sites.

CHANGE OF RULES,

Trustee Nelson reported the follow-
ing changes of the rules, consolidating
the committee on furniture and the
committee onn general supplies:

The commiitee on furniture und sup-
plies, to be composed of five membors,
whu shall from time to tiine report on
the foraniture and general school furnish-
ings on band and the need of more, as
sueh need mav be; and under direction
of the board, this commitiee shall make
all purchases of overy kind except as
named 1n paragraph 5 hereto belonging.
This committee shall also employ ?.m..
torm as directed by the board and direct
their duties and labors.

A PRINCIPAL NEEDED.
W, M, Willlams fapd twenty.-nipe

2 per cent., astiie valuation was higher

ot';ers presented the following: -



